~=ACEPLUS

@ léarg as /N5 PEACEPLUS

T - \.) ASPIRE

European Union

B | Rialeas na hbireans
Gonernme ?

PEACEPLUS ASPIRE South Schools 2024/25 - Primary & Post-Primary

Partnership DE/Roll

Ref No. no School Name Category Type Town County
1 14069P  Dun Dealgan National School S-S Primary Dundalk Co. Louth
1 18034Q Muchgrange National School S-S Primary Greenore Co. Louth
4 15217) Ardkeeran National School S-S Primary Riverstown Co. Sligo
4 13196R  Taunagh National School S-S Primary Riverstown Co. Sligo
9 19495L  Carbury National School S-S Primary Sligo Co. Sligo
9 17641) S.N. Réalt na Mara, Rosses Point S-S Primary Sligo Co. Sligo
12 161360 Cliffoney National School S-S Primary Cliffoney Co. Sligo
12 20079E  The Four Masters National School S-S Primary Kinlough Co. Leitrim
25 08390J  Masterson National School S-S Primary Manorhamilton Co. Leitrim
25 18589P  Scoil Mhic Diarmada S-S Primary Killyclogher Co. Leitrim
25 13908D St Aidan's National School S-S Primary Rossinver Co. Leitrim
28 14898I Drumeela National School S-S Primary Carrigallen Co. Leitrim
28 09353l Newtowngore National School S-S Primary Carrick on Shannon Co. Leitrim
30 19737) Castleblayney Central NS S-S Primary Castleblayney Co. Monaghan
30 18234N  Oram National School S-S Primary Castleblayney Co. Monaghan
30 17686l Scoil Mhuire na mBuachailli S-S Primary Castleblayney Co. Monaghan
30 16202B  Scoil na gCailini S-S Primary Castleblayney Co. Monaghan
32 00359V St Louis GNS Monaghan S-S Primary Monaghan Co. Monaghan
32 17150N St Mary's BNS Monaghan S-S Primary Monaghan Co. Monaghan
32 169230 Urbleshanny National School S-S Primary Scotstown Co. Monaghan

35 13271F  Fairgreen National School N-S Primary Belturbet Co. Cavan



ASPIRE PEACEPLUS South Schools 2024/25 - Primary & Post-Primary

Partnership DE/Roll

Ref No.
39
42
45
45
58
58
87
87
90
90
90
91
91
95
95
104
108
117
117
119
119
120
120
121
121

121

no
70360C
14910S
06028F
18482U
120990
17625L
178310
19963S
01733B
17447N
177160
15170l
16903I
18772G
023221
18391R
183470
18172F
188740
71230R
81011L
18371L
18151U
19411C
20235P

18625Q

School Name

St Mogue’s College

St Mary's NS Castlefinn
Rockcorry NS

Scoil Mhuire Gransha

Billis National School
Knocktemple National School
Glebe National School

Scoil Aodh Rua agus Nuala
Ardara Mixed National School
Cranndgbui National School

St Riaghans NS

Cashelshanaghan National School
Faugher National School

St Brigid’s Special School

St. Oliver’s National School
Faughart Community National School
St Nicholas’ National School
Gleneely National School
Killygordon National School
Deele College

The Royal & Prior School

Scoil Mhuire, Creeslough

Scoil Mhuire, Milford

Ballyraine National School
Letterkenny Educate Together NS

Scoil Cholmcille

Category Type

N-S

N-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

N-S

N-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

Post Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Special
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Post Primary
Post Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary

Primary

Town

Cavan
Castlefinn
Rockcorry
Clones
Ballyjamesduff
Virginia
Donegal Town
Donegal Town
Ardara

Ardara
Glenties
Letterkenny
Portnablagh
Dundalk
Carlingford
Faughart Upper
Dundalk
Killygordon
Killygordon
Raphoe
Lifford
Letterkenny
Milford
Ballyraine
Letterkenny

Letterkenny

County

Co Cavan
Co. Donegal
Co Monaghan
Co Monaghan
Co. Cavan
Co. Cavan
Co Donegal
Co Donegal
Co Donegal
Co Donegal
Co Donegal
Co Donegal
Co Donegal
Co Louth

Co Louth

Co Louth

Co Louth
Co. Donegal
Co. Donegal
Co. Donegal
Co. Donegal
Co. Donegal
Co. Donegal
Co. Donegal
Co. Donegal

Co. Donegal



ASPIRE PEACEPLUS South Schools 2024/25 - Primary & Post-Primary

Partnership DE/Roll

Ref No.

124

124

124

126

126

129

129

129

130

130

131

131

132

132

132

133

133

134

134

136

136

136

137

137

137

138

no
18700E
19235l
18241V
17241Q
17040G
18251B
180525
15729N
19633U
17598L
07464H
16850N
05230S
09748l
17057A
08673V
20483L
19614Q
16854V
18058H
18710H
183191
18250W
14704P
16829W

17469A

School Name
Castletown National School
Portlean National School

Scoil Cholmcille, Drumman

Donoughmore National School

St Safans National School

Ayr Hill NS, Ramelton

Scoil Mhuire Gan Smal, Letterkenny

St Joseph’s NS, Rathmullan
Moyle National School

Scoil an Linbh fosa
Brownknowe National School
St Garvan’s National School
Convoy Joint National School
Glenmaquin National School
Scoil Phadraig, Drumkeen
Hunt National School

Scoil Chlann Naofa

St Boden’s National School
St Mura's National School
Rathdonnell National School
Scoil Na Croise Naofa
Trentagh National School
Ballymore National School
Scoil Cholmcille Maigh Rua
Scoil Eoin P4l

Cloughfin National School

Category Type

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

N-S

N-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary

Primary

Town
St Johnston
Letterkenny
Ramelton
Lifford
Castlefinn
Ramelton
Letterkenny
Rathmullan
Lifford
Lifford
Ramelton
Rathmullan
Lifford
Letterkenny
Ballybofey
Mohill
Leitrim
Culdaff
Buncrana
Letterkenny
Letterkenny
Letterkenny
Dunfanaghy

Dunfanaghy

Leitir Ceanainn

Ballindrait

County

Co. Donegal
Co. Donegal
Co. Donegal
Co. Donegal
Co. Donegal
Co. Donegal
Co. Donegal
Co. Donegal
Co.Donegal
Co. Donegal
Co. Donegal
Co. Donegal
Co. Donegal
Co. Donegal
Co. Donegal
Co. Leitrim
Co. Leitrim
Co. Donegal
Co. Donegal
Co. Donegal
Co. Donegal
Co. Donegal
Co. Donegal
Co. Donegal
Co. Donegal

Co. Donegal



ASPIRE PEACEPLUS South Schools 2024/25 - Primary & Post-Primary

Partnership DE/Roll

Ref No.
138
139
139
140
141
141
142
142
142
143
143
143
144
144
145
145
145
146
146
147
147
148
148
149

149

no
07143K
10062E
16763S
62861F
153828
17233R
16995Q
14941G
17729A
18086M
18007N
16819T
71200l
712200
16458N
19089A
18129E
16138S
17828C
18731P
192521
18076)
18703K
18517N

17721H

School Name

Monreagh National School
Creeslough National School
Scoil Naisiunta Glasain

St Columba’s College Stranorlar

Drumlease National School

Category Type

S-S

S-S

S-S

N-S

S-S

St Clare’s Primary School Manorhamil: S-S

Drumoghill National School

Ray National School

Scoil Phroinnseas Naofa

Holy Trinity National School
Scoil Oilibheir Pluinceid Naofa
SN Ghort a Choirce

Errigal College

Mulroy College

Inver National School

Killaghtee National School

St Peter’s National School
Raphoe Central NS

St Eunan’s National School
Robertson National School

Scoil Eoin Baiste

Scoil Mhuire gan Smal (Lifford NS)
Scoil Naisiunta Baile an Bhailsigh
Scoil Mhuire Gleneely

Scoil Treasa Naofa

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

S-S

Primary
Primary
Primary
Post Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Post Primary
Post Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary

Primary

Town

Lifford

Creeslough
Creeslough
Stranorlar
Dromahair
Manorhamilton
Manorcunningham
Manorcunningham
Manorcunningham
Dunfanaghy
Anagaire

Ceanainn
Letterkenny
Letterkenny

Inver

Dunkineely
Mountcharles
Raphoe

Raphoe

Stranorlar
Carrigart

Lifford

Ballybofey
Gleneely

Lifford

County

Co.

Co.

Co.

Co.

Co.

Co.

Co.

Co.

Co.

Co.

Co.

Co.

Co.

Co.

Co.

Co.

Co.

Co.

Co.

Co.

Co.

Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Leitrim

Leitrim

. Donegal
. Donegal
. Donegal

. Donegal

Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal

Donegal



ASPIRE PEACEPLUS South Schools 2024/25 - Primary & Post-Primary

Partnership DE/Roll

Ref No.

150

150

151

151

201

201

no

11205F

17440W

16137Q

16471F

63920A

63900R

School Name

Killeshandra National School
St Mogue’s National School
Drumfad National School

St Davaddog's National School
Dundalk Grammar School

St Vincent's Secondary School

Category
S-S
S-S
S-S
S-S
S-S

S-S

Type

Primary
Primary
Primary

Primary

Town
Killeshandra
Ballyconnell
Kerrykeel

Letterkenny

Post Primary Dundalk

Post Primary Dundalk

County

Co. Cavan
Co. Cavan
Co. Donegal
Co Donegal
Co Louth

Co Louth





