

PEACEPLUS ASPIRE South Schools 2024/25 - Primary & Post-Primary

Partnership Ref No.	DE/Roll no	School Name	Category	Type	Town	County
1	14069P	Dún Dealgan National School	S-S	Primary	Dundalk	Co. Louth
1	18034Q	Muchgrange National School	S-S	Primary	Greenore	Co. Louth
4	15217J	Ardkeeran National School	S-S	Primary	Riverstown	Co. Sligo
4	13196R	Taunagh National School	S-S	Primary	Riverstown	Co. Sligo
9	19495L	Carbury National School	S-S	Primary	Sligo	Co. Sligo
9	17641J	S.N. Réalt na Mara, Rosses Point	S-S	Primary	Sligo	Co. Sligo
12	16136O	Cliffoney National School	S-S	Primary	Cliffoney	Co. Sligo
12	20079E	The Four Masters National School	S-S	Primary	Kinlough	Co. Leitrim
25	08390J	Masterson National School	S-S	Primary	Manorhamilton	Co. Leitrim
25	18589P	Scoil Mhic Diarmada	S-S	Primary	Killyclogher	Co. Leitrim
25	13908D	St Aidan's National School	S-S	Primary	Rossinver	Co. Leitrim
28	14898I	Drumeela National School	S-S	Primary	Carrigallen	Co. Leitrim
28	09353I	Newtowngore National School	S-S	Primary	Carrick on Shannon	Co. Leitrim
30	19737J	Castleblayney Central NS	S-S	Primary	Castleblayney	Co. Monaghan
30	18234N	Oram National School	S-S	Primary	Castleblayney	Co. Monaghan
30	17686I	Scoil Mhuire na mBuachailli	S-S	Primary	Castleblayney	Co. Monaghan
30	16202B	Scoil na gCailini	S-S	Primary	Castleblayney	Co. Monaghan
32	00359V	St Louis GNS Monaghan	S-S	Primary	Monaghan	Co. Monaghan
32	17150N	St Mary's BNS Monaghan	S-S	Primary	Monaghan	Co. Monaghan
32	16923O	Urbleshanny National School	S-S	Primary	Scotstown	Co. Monaghan
35	13271F	Fairgreen National School	N-S	Primary	Belturbet	Co. Cavan

ASPIRE PEACEPLUS South Schools 2024/25 - Primary & Post-Primary

Partnership Ref No.	DE/Roll no	School Name	Category	Type	Town	County
39	70360C	St Mogue's College	N-S	Post Primary	Cavan	Co Cavan
42	14910S	St Mary's NS Castlefinn	N-S	Primary	Castlefinn	Co. Donegal
45	06028F	Rockcorry NS	S-S	Primary	Rockcorry	Co Monaghan
45	18482U	Scoil Mhuire Gransha	S-S	Primary	Clones	Co Monaghan
58	12099O	Billis National School	S-S	Primary	Ballyjamesduff	Co. Cavan
58	17625L	Knocktemple National School	S-S	Primary	Virginia	Co. Cavan
87	17831O	Glebe National School	S-S	Primary	Donegal Town	Co Donegal
87	19963S	Scoil Aodh Rua agus Nuala	S-S	Primary	Donegal Town	Co Donegal
90	01733B	Ardara Mixed National School	S-S	Primary	Ardara	Co Donegal
90	17447N	Crannógbuí National School	S-S	Primary	Ardara	Co Donegal
90	17716O	St Riaghans NS	S-S	Primary	Glenties	Co Donegal
91	1517OJ	Cashelshanaghan National School	S-S	Primary	Letterkenny	Co Donegal
91	16903I	Faugher National School	S-S	Primary	Portnablagh	Co Donegal
95	18772G	St Brigid's Special School	S-S	Special	Dundalk	Co Louth
95	02322I	St. Oliver's National School	S-S	Primary	Carlingford	Co Louth
104	18391R	Faughart Community National School	N-S	Primary	Faughart Upper	Co Louth
108	18347O	St Nicholas' National School	N-S	Primary	Dundalk	Co Louth
117	18172F	Gleneely National School	S-S	Primary	Killygordon	Co. Donegal
117	18874O	Killygordon National School	S-S	Primary	Killygordon	Co. Donegal
119	71230R	Deele College	S-S	Post Primary	Raphoe	Co. Donegal
119	81011L	The Royal & Prior School	S-S	Post Primary	Lifford	Co. Donegal
120	18371L	Scoil Mhuire, Creeslough	S-S	Primary	Letterkenny	Co. Donegal
120	18151U	Scoil Mhuire, Milford	S-S	Primary	Milford	Co. Donegal
121	19411C	Ballyraine National School	S-S	Primary	Ballyraine	Co. Donegal
121	20235P	Letterkenny Educate Together NS	S-S	Primary	Letterkenny	Co. Donegal
121	18625Q	Scoil Cholmcille	S-S	Primary	Letterkenny	Co. Donegal

ASPIRE PEACEPLUS South Schools 2024/25 - Primary & Post-Primary

Partnership Ref No.	DE/Roll no	School Name	Category	Type	Town	County
124	18700E	Castletown National School	S-S	Primary	St Johnston	Co. Donegal
124	19235I	Portlean National School	S-S	Primary	Letterkenny	Co. Donegal
124	18241V	Scoil Cholmcille, Drumman	S-S	Primary	Ramelton	Co. Donegal
126	17241Q	Donoughmore National School	S-S	Primary	Lifford	Co. Donegal
126	17040G	St Safans National School	S-S	Primary	Castlefinn	Co. Donegal
129	18251B	Ayr Hill NS, Ramelton	S-S	Primary	Ramelton	Co. Donegal
129	18052S	Scoil Mhuire Gan Smál, Letterkenny	S-S	Primary	Letterkenny	Co. Donegal
129	15729N	St Joseph's NS, Rathmullan	S-S	Primary	Rathmullan	Co. Donegal
130	19633U	Moyle National School	N-S	Primary	Lifford	Co. Donegal
130	17598L	Scoil an Linbh Íosa	N-S	Primary	Lifford	Co. Donegal
131	07464H	Brownknowe National School	S-S	Primary	Ramelton	Co. Donegal
131	16850N	St Garvan's National School	S-S	Primary	Rathmullan	Co. Donegal
132	05230S	Convoy Joint National School	S-S	Primary	Lifford	Co. Donegal
132	09748I	Glenmaquin National School	S-S	Primary	Letterkenny	Co. Donegal
132	17057A	Scoil Phádraig, Drumkeen	S-S	Primary	Ballybofey	Co. Donegal
133	08673V	Hunt National School	S-S	Primary	Mohill	Co. Leitrim
133	20483L	Scoil Chlann Naofa	S-S	Primary	Leitrim	Co. Leitrim
134	19614Q	St Boden's National School	S-S	Primary	Culdaff	Co. Donegal
134	16854V	St Mura's National School	S-S	Primary	Buncrana	Co. Donegal
136	18058H	Rathdonnell National School	S-S	Primary	Letterkenny	Co. Donegal
136	18710H	Scoil Na Croise Naofa	S-S	Primary	Letterkenny	Co. Donegal
136	18319J	Trentagh National School	S-S	Primary	Letterkenny	Co. Donegal
137	18250W	Ballymore National School	S-S	Primary	Dunfanaghy	Co. Donegal
137	14704P	Scoil Cholmcille Maigh Rua	S-S	Primary	Dunfanaghy	Co. Donegal
137	16829W	Scoil Eoin Pól	S-S	Primary	Leitir Ceanainn	Co. Donegal
138	17469A	Cloughfin National School	S-S	Primary	Ballindrait	Co. Donegal

ASPIRE PEACEPLUS South Schools 2024/25 - Primary & Post-Primary

Partnership Ref No.	DE/Roll no	School Name	Category	Type	Town	County
138	07143K	Monreagh National School	S-S	Primary	Lifford	Co. Donegal
139	10062E	Creelough National School	S-S	Primary	Creelough	Co. Donegal
139	16763S	Scoil Naisiunta Glasain	S-S	Primary	Creelough	Co. Donegal
140	62861F	St Columba's College Stranorlar	N-S	Post Primary	Stranorlar	Co. Donegal
141	15382B	Drumlease National School	S-S	Primary	Dromahair	Co. Leitrim
141	17233R	St Clare's Primary School Manorhamill	S-S	Primary	Manorhamilton	Co. Leitrim
142	16995Q	Drumoghill National School	S-S	Primary	Manorcunningham	Co. Donegal
142	14941G	Ray National School	S-S	Primary	Manorcunningham	Co. Donegal
142	17729A	Scoil Phroinseas Naofa	S-S	Primary	Manorcunningham	Co. Donegal
143	18086M	Holy Trinity National School	S-S	Primary	Dunfanaghy	Co. Donegal
143	18007N	Scoil Oilibheir Pluiniceid Naofa	S-S	Primary	Anagaire	Co. Donegal
143	16819T	SN Ghort a Choirce	S-S	Primary	Ceanainn	Co. Donegal
144	71200I	Errigal College	S-S	Post Primary	Letterkenny	Co. Donegal
144	71220O	Mulroy College	S-S	Post Primary	Letterkenny	Co. Donegal
145	16458N	Inver National School	S-S	Primary	Inver	Co. Donegal
145	19089A	Killaghtee National School	S-S	Primary	Dunkineely	Co. Donegal
145	18129E	St Peter's National School	S-S	Primary	Mountcharles	Co. Donegal
146	16138S	Raphoe Central NS	S-S	Primary	Raphoe	Co. Donegal
146	17828C	St Eunan's National School	S-S	Primary	Raphoe	Co. Donegal
147	18731P	Robertson National School	S-S	Primary	Stranorlar	Co. Donegal
147	19252I	Scoil Eoin Baiste	S-S	Primary	Carrigart	Co. Donegal
148	18076J	Scoil Mhuire gan Smál (Lifford NS)	S-S	Primary	Lifford	Co. Donegal
148	18703K	Scoil Naisiunta Baile an Bhailsigh	S-S	Primary	Ballybofey	Co. Donegal
149	18517N	Scoil Mhuire Gleneely	S-S	Primary	Gleneely	Co. Donegal
149	17721H	Scoil Treasa Naofa	S-S	Primary	Lifford	Co. Donegal

ASPIRE PEACEPLUS South Schools 2024/25 - Primary & Post-Primary

Partnership Ref No.	DE/Roll no	School Name	Category	Type	Town	County
150	11205F	Killeshandra National School	S-S	Primary	Killeshandra	Co. Cavan
150	17440W	St Mogue's National School	S-S	Primary	Ballyconnell	Co. Cavan
151	16137Q	Drumfad National School	S-S	Primary	Kerrykeel	Co. Donegal
151	16471F	St Davaddog's National School	S-S	Primary	Letterkenny	Co Donegal
201	63920A	Dundalk Grammar School	S-S	Post Primary	Dundalk	Co Louth
201	63900R	St Vincent's Secondary School	S-S	Post Primary	Dundalk	Co Louth